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Item.
1906-7.TOURIST AND HEALTH RESORTS DEPARTMENT

—continued.

VOTE No. 16—continued.
Te Aroha Hot Springs—

Wages—
Resident Medical Officer
Clerk (also Tourist Agent)
Gardener

3 Bath Attendants : 1 at £128, 2 at £90 ...
2 Bath Attendants and wives: 2 at £135 ..
2 Ticket Clerks at £65
2 Assistant Gardeners at £110 each
Laundress

Other Charges—
Maintenance, Bath, Supplies, &c.
Maintenance, Gardens
House Allowance, Resident Medical Officer

£

600
180
160
168
308
270
130
220

52

9
10
11

500
300
70

Rotorua Sanatorium anu Baths—Rotorua Sanatorium—Wages—
Balneologist
House Surgeon
Clerk
Matron ... ... . -.-
2 Nurses at £50
Wardsman
3 Servants:
Laundress

Other Charges—
Maintenance of House, Food, Supplies, &c.

Rotorua Baths—Wages—Head Bath Attendant and Wife
Masseurs: 1 at £192, 2 at £168 ; 1 Masseuse at £168
2.Ticket Clerks : 1 at £90, 1 at £65
13 Bath Attendants: 2 Attendants and Wives: 1 at

£140, 1 at £130; 1 at £100, 3 at £90, 1 at £90, 3 at
£78, lat £62

Laundress
Oiher Charges—
Maintenance of Baths, Supplies, &c.

2,958

12
1,000

375
186
110
100
65

149
78

13 1,100

11
300
696
155

1,026
78

60015

Rotorua Tea-house —Wages—
Manageress
Assistant at £50, Waitress at £40

Other Charges —Maintenance of House, Food, Supplies, &c.

6,018

16
85
90

17 300

Rotorua Works—
Wages—Engineer in Charge (9 months)

Inspector of Works
Sub-Inspector (also Chief Guide, £100)
Clerk
1 Clerk at £150 (six months) ...
Electrical Engineer
Electrician (Okere)
Assistant Electrician (Okere) ...
Gardener in Charge
Carpenter
Assistant Gardener

475
18

375
265
110
180
75
25

200
150
215
166
140

1,901
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