## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## CLASS IV.—INDUSTRIES, ETC., DEPARTMENT—continued.

	TOURIST AND HEALTH RESORTS DEPARTMENT —continued.				1906–7.	
	VOTE No. 16—continued.			-	£	
0	TE AROHA HOT SPRINGS-			1	<b>æ</b> .	ä
8	Wages— Posident Medical Officer				600	
	Resident Medical Officer	•••	•••	•••	180	
	Clerk (also Tourist Agent) Gardener	•••			160	
	Masseuse		•••		168	
	3 Bath Attendants: 1 at £12	8 2 at £9	0		308	
	2 Bath Attendants and wives	: 2 at £13	35		270	
	2 Ticket Clerks at £65				130	
	2 Assistant Gardeners at £11	0 each			220	
	Laundress				<b>52</b>	
	Other Charges—				<b>700</b>	
9	Maintenance, Bath, Supplies,	&c.		•••	500	
.0	Maintenance, Gardens	····	···		300	
11	House Allowance, Resident M	1edical Of	ficer <sub>.</sub>		70	
	ROTORUA SANATORIUM AND BATI	нs			2,958	
_	Rotorua Sanatorium—			-		
.2	Wages—			1	1.000	
	Balneologist	•••			1,000	
	House Surgeon	•••			375   186	
	Clerk Matron	***		• •••	110	
	2 Nurses at £50	• • • •	• • •	- '•'	100	
	Wardsman		•••	:::	65	
	3 Servants:				149	
	Laundress				78	
	Other Charges—				ļ	
3	Maintenance of House, Food,	Supplies,	&c.	•••	1,100	
	Rotorua Baths— Wages—				ļ	
14	Head Bath Attendant and W Masseurs: 1 at £192, 2 at £: 2. Ticket Clerks: 1 at £90, 1 13 Bath Attendants: 2 Atte £140, 1 at £130; 1 at £100 £78, 1 at £62	168; 1 M at £65 endants a	nd Wive	s: 1 at	300 696 155	
			•••		1,026	
	Laundress Other Changes	•••		.	1,026 78	
5	Other Charges—	es, &c.		• .	· · · · · ·	
5	Laundress Other Charges— Maintenance of Baths, Suppli	es, &c.	•••	[	600	
.5	Other Charges— Maintenance of Baths, Supplie	es, &c.		• .	78	
	Other Charges— Maintenance of Baths, Supplie ROTORUA TEA-HOUSE—	es, &c.		• .	600	
	Other Charges— Maintenance of Baths, Supplie  ROTORUA TEA-HOUSE— Wages— Manageress	•••		• .	600	
	Other Charges— Maintenance of Baths, Supplie  ROTORUA TEA-HOUSE—  Wages—	•••			600 6,018	
.6	Other Charges— Maintenance of Baths, Supplied ROTORUA TEA-HOUSE— Wages— Manageress Assistant at £50, Waitress at Other Charges—	 £40		-	78 600 6,018 85 90	
.6	Other Charges— Maintenance of Baths, Supplication ROTORUA TEA-HOUSE— Wages— Manageress Assistant at £50, Waitress at	 £40	  &c.	-	78 600 6,018	
.6	Other Charges— Maintenance of Baths, Supplied ROTORUA TEA-HOUSE— Wages— Manageress Assistant at £50, Waitress at Other Charges—	 £40	 &c.	  -  -	78 600 6,018 85 90 300	
.6	Other Charges— Maintenance of Baths, Supplied  ROTORUA TEA-HOUSE—  Wages— Manageress Assistant at £50, Waitress at Other Charges— Maintenance of House, Food,	 £40	  &c.	  -  -	78 600 6,018 85 90	
.6	Other Charges— Maintenance of Baths, Supplied ROTORUA TEA-HOUSE— Wages— Manageress Assistant at £50, Waitress at Other Charges— Maintenance of House, Food, ROTORUA WORKS—	 £40	  &c.	  -  -	78 600 6,018 85 90 300	
6	Other Charges— Maintenance of Baths, Supplication of Baths, Supplica	 £40 Supplies,	  &c.	  -  -	78 600 6,018 85 90 300	
6	Other Charges— Maintenance of Baths, Supplied ROTORUA TEA-HOUSE— Wages— Manageress Assistant at £50, Waitress at Other Charges— Maintenance of House, Food,  ROTORUA WORKS— Wages— Engineer in Charge (9 month Inspector of Works	 £40 Supplies, s)			78 600 6,018 85 90 300 475	
6 7	Other Charges— Maintenance of Baths, Supplication  ROTORUA TEA-HOUSE— Wages— Manageress Assistant at £50, Waitress at Other Charges— Maintenance of House, Food,  ROTORUA WORKS— Wages— Engineer in Charge (9 month	 £40 Supplies, s)			78 600 6,018 85 90 300 475	
6 7	Other Charges— Maintenance of Baths, Supplied ROTORUA TEA-HOUSE— Wages— Manageress Assistant at £50, Waitress at Other Charges— Maintenance of House, Food,  ROTORUA WORKS— Wages— Engineer in Charge (9 month Inspector of Works Sub-Inspector (also Chief Gurclerk	 £40 Supplies, s)			78 600 6,018 85 90 300 475 375 265 110 180	
6	Other Charges— Maintenance of Baths, Supplied ROTORUA TEA-HOUSE— Wages— Manageress Assistant at £50, Waitress at Other Charges— Maintenance of House, Food,  ROTORUA WORKS— Wages— Engineer in Charge (9 month Inspector of Works Sub-Inspector (also Chief Gur Clerk 1 Clerk at £150 (six months)	 £40 Supplies, s)			78 600 6,018 85 90 300 475 375 265 110 180 75	
6	Other Charges— Maintenance of Baths, Supplied  ROTORUA TEA-HOUSE—  Wages— Manageress Assistant at £50, Waitress at Other Charges— Maintenance of House, Food,  ROTORUA WORKS—  Wages— Engineer in Charge (9 month Inspector of Works Sub-Inspector (also Chief Gurclerk 1 Clerk at £150 (six months) Electrical Engineer	 £40 Supplies, (s)  ide, £100			78 600 6,018 85 90 300 475 375 265 110 180 75 25	
6 7	Other Charges— Maintenance of Baths, Supplied ROTORUA TEA-HOUSE— Wages— Manageress Assistant at £50, Waitress at Other Charges— Maintenance of House, Food,  ROTORUA WORKS— Wages— Engineer in Charge (9 month Inspector of Works Sub-Inspector (also Chief Gur Clerk 1 Clerk at £150 (six months) Electrical Engineer Electrician (Okere)	 £40 Supplies, s)  ide, £100			78 600 6,018 85 90 300 475 375 265 110 180 75 25 200	
6 7	Other Charges— Maintenance of Baths, Supplied  ROTORUA TEA-HOUSE—  Wages— Manageress Assistant at £50, Waitress at Other Charges— Maintenance of House, Food,  ROTORUA WORKS—  Engineer in Charge (9 month Inspector of Works Sub-Inspector (also Chief Gu Clerk 1 Clerk at £150 (six months) Electrical Engineer Electrician (Okere) Assistant Electrician (Okere)	 £40 Supplies, s)  ide, £100			78 600 6,018 85 90 300 475 375 265 110 180 75 25 200 150	
6	Other Charges— Maintenance of Baths, Supplied  ROTORUA TEA-HOUSE—  Wages— Manageress Assistant at £50, Waitress at Other Charges— Maintenance of House, Food,  ROTORUA WORKS—  Wages— Engineer in Charge (9 month Inspector of Works Sub-Inspector (also Chief Gu Clerk 1 Clerk at £150 (six months) Electrical Engineer Electrician (Okere) Assistant Electrician (Okere) Gardener in Charge	 £40 Supplies, s)  ide, £100			78 600 6,018 85 90 300 475 375 265 110 180 75 25 200 150 215	
.6	Other Charges— Maintenance of Baths, Supplied  ROTORUA TEA-HOUSE—  Wages— Manageress Assistant at £50, Waitress at Other Charges— Maintenance of House, Food,  ROTORUA WORKS—  Engineer in Charge (9 month Inspector of Works Sub-Inspector (also Chief Gur Clerk 1 Clerk at £150 (six months) Electrical Engineer Electrician (Okere) Assistant Electrician (Okere) Gardener in Charge Carpenter	 £40 Supplies, s)  ide, £100			78 600 6,018 85 90 300 475 375 265 110 180 75 25 200 150 215 166	
15 16	Other Charges— Maintenance of Baths, Supplied  ROTORUA TEA-HOUSE—  Wages— Manageress Assistant at £50, Waitress at Other Charges— Maintenance of House, Food,  ROTORUA WORKS—  Wages— Engineer in Charge (9 month Inspector of Works Sub-Inspector (also Chief Gu Clerk 1 Clerk at £150 (six months) Electrical Engineer Electrician (Okere) Assistant Electrician (Okere) Gardener in Charge	 £40 Supplies, s)  ide, £100			78 600 6,018 85 90 300 475 375 265 110 180 75 25 200 150 215	